CH \$365.00 2472

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM590240

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		07/31/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Transom Pelco Acquisition, Inc.	
Also Known As:	f/k/a Zoom AcquisitionCo, Inc.	
Street Address:	c/o Transom Capital Group, 100 N. Pacific Coast Highway	
Internal Address:	Suite 1725	
City:	El Segundo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90245	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Pelco, Inc.	
Street Address:	3500 Pelco Way	
City:	Clovis	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93612	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2472244	CAMCLOSURE		
Registration Number:	1338911	COAXITRON		
Registration Number:	2598452	DIGITAL SENTRY		
Registration Number:	3262078	ENDURA		
Registration Number:	2457928	ESPRIT		
Registration Number:	3172199	EXSITE		
Registration Number:	2186185	FLASHBUS		
Registration Number:	5085387	MULTISIGHT		
Registration Number:	4962902	OPTERA		
Registration Number:	1835309	PELCO		
Registration Number:	1503730	PELCO		
	•	TRADEMARK		

900562487 REEL: 007015 FRAME: 0166

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4379271	PELCO MOBILE
Registration Number:	3781849	SARIX
Registration Number:	2189130	SPECTRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4155911000

Email: TrademarksCH@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Becky L. Troutman, Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky L. Troutman
SIGNATURE:	/Becky L. Troutman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Elton - Trademark Security Release#page1.tif source=Elton - Trademark Security Release#page2.tif source=Elton - Trademark Security Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007015 FRAME: 0167

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of July 31, 2020, is executed by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, in its capacity as agent for each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of TRANSOM PELCO ACQUISITION, INC., a Delaware corporation, formerly known as Zoom AcquisitionCo, Inc. ("Parent"), and PELCO, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Pelco", and together with Parent, each a "Grantor", and collectively, "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, the Grantors have pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 24, 2019, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on May 29, 2019 at Reel 6655, Frame 0031 (as the same may be amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise in effect prior to the date hereof, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") granted to Agent (for the benefit of itself and each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers) a Security Interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation those trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Released Collateral</u>"); and
- B. WHEREAS, Agent, on behalf of itself and each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, wishes to terminate and release, without representation or warranty, its Security Interest in and to the Released Collateral as provided in this release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of itself and each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, hereby terminates and releases, without representation or warranty, its Security Interest in and to the Released Collateral and terminates the Trademark Security Agreement. Agent acknowledges that this Release may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the USPTO or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein at the sole expense of the Grantors. The Agent authorizes the Grantors and their designees to record this Release with the USPTO and other applicable registry at the sole expense of the Grantors and agrees to provide the Grantors with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest in the Released Collateral.

This Release may be executed by means of (a) an electronic signature that complies with the federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, state enactments of the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act, or any other relevant and applicable electronic signatures law; (b) an original manual signature; or (c) a faxed, scanned, or photocopied manual signature. Each electronic signature or faxed, scanned, or photocopied manual signature shall for all purposes have the same validity, legal effect, and admissibility in evidence as an original manual signature.

[Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007015 FRAME: 0168

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

AGENT:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association

Peter Aziz Digitally signed by Peter Aziz Date: 2020.07.30 10:53:46 By: _

Name: Peter Aziz Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007015 FRAME: 0169

Exhibit A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Pelco, Inc.	United States	CAMCLOSURE	75/773593	12-Aug-99	2472244	24-Jul-01
Pelco, Inc.	United States	COAXITRON	73/492807	1-Aug-84	1338911	4-Jun-85
Pelco, Inc.	United States	DIGITAL SENTRY	75/710344	15-Jun-99	2598452	27-Jul-02
Pelco, Inc.	United States	ENDURA	78/493202	1-Oct-04	3262078	10-Jul-07
Pelco, Inc.	United States	ESPRIT	75/586055	10-Nov-98	2457928	5-Jun-01
Pelco, Inc.	United States	EXSITE	78/496289	7-Oct-04	3172199	14-Nov-06
Pelco, Inc.	United States	FLASHBUS	74/715556	14-Aug-95	2186185	1-Sep-98
Pelco, Inc.	United States	MultiSight	86896266	3-Feb-16	5085387	22-Nov-16
Pelco, Inc.	United States	OPTERA	86/691540	13-Jul-15	4962902	24-May-16
Pelco, Inc.	United States	PELCO	74/419196	2-Aug-93	1835309	10-May-94
Pelco, Inc.	United States	PELCO and Design	73/708170	28-Jan-88	1503730	13-Sep-88
Pelco, Inc.	United States	PELCO MOBILE	85/790700	29-Nov-12	4379271	6-Aug-13
Pelco, Inc.	United States	SARIX	77/489607	3-Jun-08	3781849	27-Apr-10
Pelco, Inc.	United States	SPECTRA	75/299549	27-May-97	2189130	15-Sep-98

DB2/39311093.3

RECORDED: 08/04/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007015 FRAME: 0170